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Blossom at Ploome.

LOCAL BEAUTY BRANDS
Bluemercury (1707 Walnut St. bluemercury.com)
Carie Brescia Cosmetics (Locations citywide cariebrescia.com)
G Melé by Giovanni and Pileggi (258 S. 11th St. giovannipileggi.com)
Beans Beauty (Locations citywide beansbeauty.com)

A DAY OF SUN IN 20 MINUTES
SunMyst (124 S. 16th St. mysunmyst.com)
Baked (815 S. Fourth St. bakedtanning.com)
Healthy Tans (1341 Delsea Dr., Deptford, NJ. healthytans.net)
Old City Tans (11 N. Second St. oldcitytans.com)
Tantini Tanning Bar (172 William L Dalton Dr., Glassboro, NJ. mytantini.com)
Skin Palette (126 S. 19th St. skinpalette.com)

SALT-LACED SPA TREATMENTS
Art + Science (4259 Main St. artplusscience.com)
Adolf Biecker Spa/Salon (210 W. Rittenhouse Sq. adolfbiecker.com)
Juju Spa & Organics (728 S. Fourth St. jujusalon.com)
Four Seasons Spa (1 Logan Sq. fourseasons.com)

BLOW-OUT BARS
Blo/Out (1051 County Line Road, Huntingdon Valley. bloout.com)
Pileggi on the Square (717 Walnut St. pileggisalon.com)
Heads & Tails Beauty Boutique (265 S. 19th St. headsandtailsrittenhouse.com)

TEETH WHITENING
Dr. Lindsey Marshall (602 The Times Building, Ardmore. lindseymarshall.com)

Melania Trump
Cover shoot: December/January 2012 issue of
Philadelphia Style magazine.
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Natoli Dental (188 Fries Mill Road, Turnersville. natolidental.com)
The Dental Spa (1601 Walnut St. phillydentalspa.com)

LASER SKIN TREATMENTS
Abington Aesthetic & Laser Medical Center (11 N. Second St. abingtonaesthetic.com)
Deme (2200 Arch St. demeonline.com)
Brandow Clinic (100 Presidential Blvd. N., Bala Cynwyd. brandowclinic.com)
Monarch (Locations citywide monarchmedspa.com)
Timothy M. Greco, MD (2 Bala Plaza, Ste. PL-15, Bala Cynwyd. drgrecoface.com)

BALYAGE HIGHLIGHTS
Jay Michael Salon and Spa (595 E. Lancaster Ave., St. Davids. jaymichael.com)
Calista Grand (1211 Wilmington Pike, West Chester. calistagrand.com)
Salon Vanity (1701 Walnut St., 3rd Fl. salonvanity.com)

QUICK (BUT KIND) WAXING
International Salon (1714 Sansom St. 215-563-1141)
Rescue Rittenhouse Spa (255 S. 17th St. rescuerittenhousespa.com)
B2 Salon (777 S. Broad St. b2salon.com)

CREATIVE CUTS 
The Studio CL (128 S. 19th St. thestudiocl.com)
Blue Hair Studio (2550 Huntingdon Pike. bluehairstudio.com)
Privé Salon (5 E. Butler Pike, Ambler. privesalonps.com)
Salon Royale Court (1822 Spruce St. salonroyalecourt.com)

CUTS FOR CURLS
SignaCurl (116 S. 19th St. signacurl.com)
Lotus Salon (36 Rte. 70 W., Marlton, NJ. lotussalonnj.com)
Jason Matthew Salon (1735 Chestnut St. jasonmatthew.com)

FIT FAVORITES 
The Sporting Club (224 S. Broad St. sportingclubbellevue.com)
Ploome (1040 N. American St., Ste. 1001. ploomephilly.com)
Sculpere (209 Poplar St. sculpere.com)
Devon Health Club (1340 Swedesford Road, Berwyn. devonfitness.com)

GLOBAL-INSPIRED MASSAGES 
Joseph Anthony (243 W. Baltimore Pike. josephanthony.com)
Richel D'Ambra (The Ritz-Carlton, 10 Avenue of the Arts. richeldambra.com)
Ame Salon and Spa (111 Waynewood Road, Wayne. amesalonandspa.com)
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